PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8216758

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUSSELL CREED	10/04/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREED 2.0 DBA CREED MONARCH	
Street Address:	ONE PUCCI PARK	
City:	NEW BRITIAN	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06050-0550	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17300458

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813-885-2006

Email: FIRM@tampaiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: ARTHUR W FISHER III

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1219

Address Line 4: DUNNELLON, FLORIDA 34430

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARTHUR W FISHER III	
SIGNATURE:	/Arthur W Fisher III 26453/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2023	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Russell Creed#page1.tif source=David Bailey#page1.tif

PATENT 508169576 REEL: 065194 FRAME: 0537

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, David Bailey a citizen of the United States of America, with a residence of 9910 Kenda Dr., Riverview, Florida 33578 and Russell Creed a citizen of the United States of America, with a residence of 26 Westfield Rd., West Hartford, Connecticut 06119 have invented a certain new and useful improvement in:

A BRAKE AND COMMUNICATION SYSTEM TO TRANSFER CONTROL SIGNALS AND DATA BETWEEN A TOWING VEHICLE AND A TOWED VEHICLE

for which I have an issued Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Creed 2.0, LLC dba Creed Monarch, organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Connecticut, and having its principal place of business at One Pucci Park, New Britian, Connecticut 06050-0550 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the Letters Patent therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, together with all future improvements thereon and additions thereto, and United States patent applications which may be made therefore and any and all divisional and continuing applications therefore, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby agree to sign all necessary papers in connection with the prosecution and assignment of each and every application.

AND, I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date	10/4/2023	Russell Creed, Inventor
Date		David Bailey, Inventor

PATENT REEL: 065194 FRAME: 0538

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, David Bailey a citizen of the United States of America, with a residence of 9910 Kenda Dr., Riverview, Florida 33578 and Russell Creed a citizen of the United States of America, with a residence of 26 Westfield Rd., West Hartford, Connecticut 06119 have invented a certain new and useful improvement in:

A BRAKE AND COMMUNICATION SYSTEM TO TRANSFER CONTROL SIGNALS AND DATA BETWEEN A TOWING VEHICLE AND A TOWED VEHICLE

for which I have an issued Letters Patent of the United States; and .

WHEREAS, Creed 2.0, LLC dba Creed Monarch, organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Connecticut, and having its principal place of business at One Pucci Park, New Britian, Connecticut 06050-0550 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the Letters Patent therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by me, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore, together with all future improvements thereon and additions thereto, and United States patent applications which may be made therefore and any and all divisional and continuing applications therefore, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby agree to sign all necessary papers in connection with the prosecution and assignment of each and every application.

AND, I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Date	Russell Creed, Inventor
	Dud Buler
Date 10-10-23	David Bailey, Inventor

PATENT REEL: 065194 FRAME: 0539

RECORDED: 10/12/2023